1-31-92 RE	icc 10-12-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		F-7168
To the Honorable Commi	ssio1 10197050	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party:	10187258	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	7.21-27	Name: Konami Corporation
Makoto HIGASHIYAMA	754600.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3-1, Toranomon 4-chome,
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	•	
] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
[] Other		
Execution Date: September 13, 2	2001	4.0 m
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the fili	ng date of the application is September 13, 2001
	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attache	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Frank J. Jordan, Esq.		
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u> 7		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Chanin Building		[] Enclosed
Suite 4000		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street		account 10-1250
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 8.		3. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same
		deposit account number indicated above.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	, , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and and contest and any attached copy to a trac
Frank I Jordan Fac	Grant I	T. day 1
Frank J. Jordan, Esq. September 21, 2001 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Date		
Frank J. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing VIII/2001 LMUELLER 00000183 101250 09960670 FC:581 40.00 CH Frank J. Jordan September 21, 2001 Date Signature My Jacqueline th Steady Ray. No. 44, 354		
/11/2001 LMUELLER 000000183 101250 09960670 \\ \Part \Rank \		
FC:581 40.00 CH		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I,

Makoto HIGASHIYAMA, residing at c/o Konami Computer Entertainment Osaka, Inc., 5-25, Umeda 2-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Konami Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-1, Toranomon 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD AND APPARATUS, READABLE STORAGE MEDIUM STORING THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGE PROCESSING PROGRAM AND VIDEO GAME SYSTEM

The Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of Jordan and Hamburg of New York, New York, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, serial number, and attorney docket number of said application if not previously inserted.

Signature Makoto HIGASHIYAMA Date September 13, 2001

Makoto HIGASHIYAMA

PATENT RECORDED: 09/21/2001 REEL: 012230 FRAME: 0050